505483421 05/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5530225

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
ACTIMIZER IPR HOLD	DING APS		05/13/2019					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	HEROBAS	HEROBASE A/S						
Street Address:	TOBAKSV	TOBAKSVEJEN 25, 2. TV						
City:	SØBORG							
State/Country:	DENMAR	DENMARK						
Postal Code:	DK- 2860	DK- 2860						
	•							
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5		-					
Property Type	e	Number						
Patent Number: 87		61378						
Patent Number:		47058						
Patent Number: 9		44432						
Patent Number: 10		165119						
Application Number:	16	130570						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		60)286-0115						
	· ·	e e-mail address first; if that is un	successful. it will be sent					
using a fax number, i		f that is unsuccessful, it will be se						
Phone:		286-2929						
Email:	•	usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com, kgunter@cantorcolburn.com						
Correspondent Name	_							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103						
		-						
TTORNEY DOCKET N		GRP0335US-USC, C2, C3, C4						
IAME OF SUBMITTER	:		JENAE C. GUREFF					
SIGNATURE:		/Jenae C. Gureff/						
DATE SIGNED:		05/20/2019	05/20/2019					
Fotal Attachments: 2	4 +:E							
ource=8AZ5928#page	I.[I]							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Actimizer IPR Holding ApS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Denmark, having its principal place of business at Tobaksvejen 25, 2. tv. DK- 2860 Søborg DENMARK ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States applications and patents in the attached Appendix.

WHEREAS, Herobase A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Denmark**, having a place of business at **Tobaksvejen 25, 2. tv. DK- 2860 Søborg DENMARK** ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application of the above-identified patent.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>13</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2019.

By: Name: ____Kasper Bloch Gevaldig [print name above]

Title: Executive Director
[title of signer]

DocuSign Envelope ID: 66BE8EFB-ECE7-4DCA-A65E-320707819152

APPENDIX

Case Ref.	Title	Application Number	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date	Case Status	Country Code	Owner	Client's Reference
GRP0335US	DYNAMIC CONNECTION DISTRIBUTOR	12/302404	5/30/2006	8761378	6/24/2014	Registered	us	ACTIMIZER IPR HOLDING APS	P05-160US
GRP0335USC	A DYNAMIC CONNECTION DISTRIBUTOR	14/269293	5/5/2014	9247058	1/26/2016	Registered	US	ACTIMIZER IPR HOLDING APS	P05-160WUS-D
GRP0335USC2	DYNAMIC CONNECTION DISTRIBUTOR	14/883551	10/14/2015	9544432	1/10/2017	Registered	US	ACTIMIZER IPR HOLDING APS	P05-160WUS-D1
GRP0335USC3	DYNAMIC CONNECTION DISTRIBUTOR	15/364579	11/30/2016	10165119	12/25/2018	Registered	US	ACTIMIZER IPR HOLDING APS	P05-160WUS-D2
GRP0335USC4	DYNAMIC CONNECTION DISTRIBUTOR	16/130570	9/13/2018			Published	US	ACTIMIZER IPR HOLDING APS	P05-160WUS-D3

4/12/2019 1:54 PM

PATENT REEL: 049221 FRAME: 0616 1/1

RECORDED: 05/20/2019